County

Duplin

Forsyth

Forsyth

Mecklenburg

Orange

Project ID#

P-008811-12

G-008831-12

G-008842-12

F-008827-12

J-008812-12

Facility

Carolina East Hospice
Center

041478

Keanasville

Forsyth Memorial Hospital

923174
Winston Salem

North Carolina Baptist
Hospital

943495

Winston Salem

The
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Hospital Authority
944734

Charlotte

University of North
Carolina Hospitals
923517

Chapel Hill

Certificate of Need Section
Certificates Issued

Printed for Period: From 10/01/2012 to 10/31/2012

Project Description

Convert 3 residential hospice beds to 3
inpatient hospice beds for a total of 6
inpatient hospice beds.

Acquire a specialized angiography
system to develop a hybrid operating
room on the Winston-Salem campus

Develop 4 burn intensive care beds for a
total of 12 burn intensive care beds

Renovate existing space on the 4th floor
for a 16-bed unit with a hematology
oncology focus

Develop 27 acute care beds in Chapel
Hill for a total of 756 acute care beds
upon completion of this project and
Project ID #J-8501-10.

Application
Review

05/01/2012

06/01/2012

07/01/2012

06/01/2012

05/01/2012

Certificate
of Need
Issue Date

10/30/2012

10/22/2012

10/26/2012

10/01/2012

10/01/2012

Total Approved
Capital
Expenditure

$30,000.00

$2,699,700.00

$1,365,770.00

$10,445,000.00

$16,178,760.00

11/05/2012

1st Project
Progress
Report
Date

02/01/2013

02/01/2013

05/01/2013

01/31/2013

02/01/2013

Page 1



County

Orange

Orange

Pitt

Richmond

Project ID#

J-008836-12

J-008840-12

Q-008845-12

H-008844-12

Facility

University of North
Carolina Hospitals
923517

Chapel Hill

University of North
Carolina Hospitals
923517

Chapel Hill

Vidant Medical Center
933410
Greenville

FirstHealth Richmond
Memorial Hospital
933431

Rockingham

Certificate of Need Section
Certificates Issued
Printed for Period: From 10/01/2012 to 10/31/2012

Application
Project Description Review
Develop four burn intensive care beds for 07/01/2012
total of 25 burn intensive care beds
Consolidate Children's Sedation and 07/01/2012
Children's Surgery into a combined
Children's Surgery and Sedation Center
Replace Gamma Knife 07/01/2012
Offer inpatient dialysis services through 07/01/2012

a contract with DaVita

Certificate
of Need
Issue Date

10/26/2012

10/19/2012

10/29/2012

10/29/2012

Total Approved
Capital
Expenditure

$2,773,100.00

$2,820,184.00

$4,671,700.00

$100,000.00

11/05/2012

1st Project
Progress
Report
Date

05/01/2013

02/28/2013

02/28/2013

12/15/2012

Page 2



